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METAL WALL FAN

MODEL: BT-WL18A / BT-WL20A / WF-18-ENP / WF-20-ENP

<Picture Only For Reference>

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!
Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.
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SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

WARNING

Improper operation may cause personal injury.
Improper operation may cause damage to the
machine. Improper operation may cause others
object damage.

The symbol indicates that the user should pay high
attention to and pay attention to the drawing shows
the situation to be noted, and the left figure shows
"Be careful of electric shock"

Disconnect the fan when moving from one location
to another.

Do not use a power supply that does not meet the
rated voltage
The use of non compliant power supplies can cause
fire or electric shock.

If the machine emits smoke, odor, motor noise and
other abnormal conditions,Please do not use it. It
may cause fire or electric shock

Do not disassemble, repair or rectify the machine
during use.
Doing so may result in fire or electric shock and
personal injury

file:///D:/BAIDUTR/resources/app.asar/app.html
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BE CAREFUL

DO NOT use fan in window. Rain may create
electrical hazard.

Do not damage or arbitrarily change the original
power cord, and do not bend, forcibly pull, bind or
press the power cord under heavy objects.This
will damage the power cord, causing electric
leakage fire or electric shock

If the machine is not used for a long time, please
unplug the power cord from the socket

The connection socket must be installed with
leakage protection switch device

Never insert fingers, pencils, or any other object
through the guard when fan is running.

When the power cord is unplugged from the
socket, the plug should be unplugged. Do not pull
the power cord to forcibly pull the wire, which
may cause damage to the wire and lead to
leakage or electric shock

Disconnect the fan when removing grills for
cleaning.Do not leave the fan running unattended.
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

TECHNICAL PARAMETER

Brand VEVOR

Model BT-WL18A BT-WL20A WF-18-ENP WF-20-ENP

Voltage 120V 120V 220V 220V

Frequency 60Hz 60Hz 50Hz 50Hz

Power 73W 70W 80W 80W

Power Cord
Length 1.8m 1.8m 1.8m 1.8m

Net Weight 4.68kg/pcs 5 kg/pcs 4.6kg/pcs 5.1kg/pcs

PRODUCT STRUCTURE DIAGRAM

INSTALLATION
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TIPS! Prepare tools in advance:
Cross screwdriver, Small wrench, Hammer
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Note: lf you buy 2 sets/box product, The PART QTY is multiply the qty
ofthe above table by 2.

Installation method:
Step 1 Metal Wall panel installation
1). Use wall panels(2) to set the required fans Position . mark three
mounting holes,Drill three holes into the marked locations. Make sure
your mounting area is structurally sound and free from obstruction.See
the(Fig.1.)
2). Insert the included three Expansion Bolt (1) into the drilled mounting
holes. You may need to use a hammer to secure them through the holes.
See the(Fig.2.)
3). Install the wall panel (2) on the wall and lock three the nut (3). You may
need to use a small wrench.See the (Fig.3.)(Fig.4.)

Fig.1. Fig.2. Fig.3. Fig.4.

Step 2：Fan head installation
1). Remove the grille screws from the motor head.Then,fix the rear
grille(12) on the motor head with the rear grille screw (13) as shown in the
diagram (Fig.5.)

Fig.5.
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2). Install the fan blade(15) on the motor shaft, and then lock the blade
screw(14).See the (Fig.6.)

Fig.6.
3). Align the screw holes at the bottom of the front and rear grilles, then
fasten the buttons on the top of the front grille cover to the back grille
cover,fasten all the grille cover button, and finally lock the safety
screws(18).See the (Fig.7.)

Fig.7.
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Step 3：Fan body installation
1). Install the fan head on the Iron pipe, then lock the Plastic Head
Screw(9).As shown in
Fig.8. - A.B.
2). Install the fan body on the wall panel(2), and then lock the bracket
screws1(4) and the bracket screws2 (5). Note, that the screw holes on the
bracket should correspond to the
screw holes on the wall hanging panel.As shown in Fig8, C.D.

Fig.8.
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HOW TO USE
Speed control
Pull the switch rope, and the fan will start. Pull the switch rope again to
select gears at different speeds. Pull the switch rope until the fan is turned
off, You can choose the fan speed you need.See the(Fig.9.)

Oscillation
Pull the swinging rope, and the fan will swinging. Pull the swinging rope
again, and the fan will stop swinging.See the (Fig.9.)

Fig.9.
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CLEANING
1. Be sure to unplug from the electrical supply source before cleaning.
2. Plastic parts should be cleaned with mild soap and damp cloth or
sponge. Thoroughly remove soap film with clean water.
3.Please DO NOT use such chemicals as gasoline, benzene and diluent
to wipe the fan Be sure not to get water or other liquid into the motor.
4. If the power line is damaged, to avoid danger, it should be changed by
the factory, its maintenance department or qualified professionals.

TROUBLE SHOOTING
Q: Excessive noise
A:1. It is normal that there is noise during operation. If too loud, please set
the fan to lower speed.
2. Check if the blade is installed properly.
Q: Fan does not operate
A:1. Make sure the fan is connected to a powered electrical outlet.
2. lean the blade regularly.
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METAL WALL FAN

MODÈLE: BT-WL18A / BT-WL20A / WF-18-ENP / WF-20-ENP

<Image à titre indicatif uniquement>

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!
Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

C'est l'original instruction, s'il vous plaît lisez tout manuel instructions​
soigneusement avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit
d'interpréter clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit
doit être soumis au
produit que vous reçu. S'il vous plaît pardonnez nous que nous ne le
ferons pas vous informer à nouveau s'il existe une technologie ou un
logiciel mises à jour sur notre produit.
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SÉCURITÉ PRÉCAUTIONS

AVERTISS
EMENT

Une mauvaise utilisation peut entraîner des
blessures corporelles.
Une mauvaise utilisation peut endommager la
machine et endommager des objets appartenant à
autrui.

Le symbole indique que l'utilisateur doit payer un
prix élevé attention et faites attention au dessin
montre le situation à noter, et la figure de gauche
montre « Attention aux chocs électriques »

Débranchez le ventilateur lorsque vous vous
déplacez d’un endroit à un autre.

N'utilisez pas une alimentation électrique qui ne
correspond pas à la tension nominale
L'utilisation d'alimentations non conformes peut
provoquer un incendie ou un choc électrique.

Si la machine émet de la fumée, des odeurs, du
bruit de moteur et d'autres Conditions anormales.
Veuillez ne pas l'utiliser. Risque d'incendie ou de
choc électrique.

Ne pas démonter, réparer ou rectifier la machine
pendant son utilisation.
Cela pourrait provoquer un incendie, un choc
électrique et des blessures corporelles.

file:///D:/BAIDUTR/resources/app.asar/app.html
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SOIS PRUDENT

N'utilisez pas de ventilateur près d'une fenêtre. La
pluie peut créer un risque électrique.

N'endommagez pas et ne modifiez pas
arbitrairement le cordon d'alimentation d'origine,
et ne pliez pas, ne tirez pas de force, ne liez pas
et n'appuyez pas sur le cordon. cordon
d'alimentation sous des objets lourds. Cela
endommagerait le cordon d'alimentation,
provoquant une fuite électrique, un incendie ou
un choc électrique choc

Si la machine n'est pas utilisée pendant une
longue période, veuillez débrancher le cordon
d'alimentation de la prise

La prise de raccordement doit être installée avec
un dispositif de protection contre les fuites

N'insérez jamais les doigts, les crayons ou tout
autre objet à travers la protection lorsque le
ventilateur fonctionne.

Lorsque le cordon d'alimentation est débranché
de l'
la prise doit être débranchée. Ne tirez pas sur le
cordon d'alimentation pour forcer le fil, ce qui
peut endommager le fil et entraîner
fuite ou choc électrique

Débranchez le ventilateur lorsque vous retirez les
grilles pour
nettoyage. Ne laissez pas le ventilateur
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fonctionner sans surveillance.
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DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT

PARAMÈTRE TECHNIQUE

Marque VEVOR

Modèle BT-WL18A BT-WL20A WF-18-ENP WF-20-ENP

Tension 120 V 120 V 220 V 220 V

Fréquence 60 Hz 60 Hz 50 Hz 50 Hz

Pouvoir 73W 70 W 80 W 80 W
Longueur du

cordon
d'alimentation

1,8 m 1,8 m 1,8 m 1,8 m

Poids net 4,68 kg/pièce 5 kg/pièce 4,6 kg/pièce 5,1 kg/pièce

SCHÉMA DE STRUCTURE DU PRODUIT
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INSTALLATION
CONSEILS ! Préparez les outils à l'avance :

Tournevis cruciforme, petite clé , marteau
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Remarque : si vous achetez 2 ensembles/boîte de produits, la
quantité de pièces est multipliée par 2 par la quantité du tableau ci-
dessus.

Méthode d'installation :
Étape 1 Installation de panneaux muraux métalliques
1 ) Utilisez les panneaux muraux (2) pour positionner les ventilateurs.
Marquez trois trous de fixation et percez-les aux emplacements marqués.
Assurez-vous que la zone de montage est solide et dégagée. Voir la
figure 1.
2 ) Insérez les trois boulons d'expansion (1) fournis dans les trous de
montage percés. Vous devrez peut-être utiliser un marteau pour les fixer.
Voir la (Fig. 2).
3 ) Installez le panneau mural (2) sur le mur et serrez l'écrou (3).
L'utilisation d'une petite clé peut être nécessaire. Voir la (Fig. 3) (Fig. 4).

Fig.1 . Fig.2 . Fig.3 . ​ Fig.4 .

Étape 2 : Installation de la tête du ventilateur
1 ) Retirez les vis de la grille de la tête du moteur. Fixez ensuite la grille
arrière (12) sur la tête du moteur à l'aide de la vis de la grille arrière (13),
comme indiqué sur le schéma (Fig. 5).

Fig.5 . ​
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2 ) Installez la pale du ventilateur (15) sur l'arbre du moteur, puis
verrouillez la vis de la pale (14). Voir la (Fig. 6).

Fig.6 . ​
3 ) Alignez les trous de vis au bas des grilles avant et arrière, puis fixez
les boutons situés sur le dessus du couvercle de la grille avant sur le
couvercle de la grille arrière, fixez tous les boutons du couvercle de la
grille et verrouillez enfin les vis de sécurité (18). Voir la (Fig.7.)

Fig.7 .
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Étape 3 : Installation du corps du ventilateur
1 ) Installez la tête du ventilateur sur le tuyau en fer, puis verrouillez la vis
à tête en plastique (9). Comme indiqué dans
Fig.8. - AB
2 ) Installez le corps du ventilateur sur le panneau mural (2), puis
verrouillez les vis du support 1 (4) et 2 (5). Veuillez noter que les trous de
vis du support doivent correspondre aux
trous de vis sur le panneau mural. Comme indiqué sur la Fig8, CD

Fig.8 .
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COMMENT FAIRE UTILISER
Contrôle de vitesse
Tirez sur le cordon pour démarrer le ventilateur. Tirez à nouveau sur le
cordon pour sélectionner les vitesses. Tirez sur le cordon jusqu'à ce que
le ventilateur s'éteigne. Vous pouvez alors choisir la vitesse souhaitée.
Voir la figure 9.

Oscillation
Tirez sur la corde d'oscillation pour faire osciller le ventilateur. Tirez à
nouveau sur la corde pour arrêter l'oscillation. Voir la figure 9.

Fig.9 .
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NETTOYAGE
1. Assurez-vous de débrancher l’appareil de la source d’alimentation
électrique avant de le nettoyer.
2. Les pièces en plastique doivent être nettoyées avec un savon doux et
un chiffon ou une éponge humide. Retirez soigneusement le film de savon
à l'eau claire.
3. Veuillez NE PAS utiliser de produits chimiques tels que l'essence, le
benzène et le diluant pour essuyer le ventilateur. Assurez-vous de ne pas
faire pénétrer d'eau ou d'autre liquide dans le moteur.
4. Si la ligne électrique est endommagée, pour éviter tout danger, elle doit
être remplacée par l'usine, son service de maintenance ou des
professionnels qualifiés.

DÉPANNAGE
Q : Bruit excessif
R : 1. Il est normal qu'il y ait du bruit pendant le fonctionnement. Si le bruit
est trop fort, veuillez réduire la vitesse du ventilateur.
2. Vérifiez si la lame est correctement installée.
Q : Le ventilateur ne fonctionne pas
A : 1. Assurez-vous que le ventilateur est connecté à une prise électrique
sous tension.
2. Penchez régulièrement la lame.
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METAL WALL FAN

MODELL: BT-WL18A / BT-WL20A / WF-18-ENP / WF-20-ENP

<Bild dient nur als Referenz>

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!
Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

Dies ist das Original Anweisung, bitte alles lesen Handbuch
Anweisungen​
sorgfältig vor dem Betrieb. VEVOR behält sich eine klare Auslegung
unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Aussehen des Produkts soll
unterliegen zum
Produkt Sie erhalten. Bitte verzeihen Sie uns, dass wir nicht informiere
dich nochmal ob es Technologien oder Software gibt Updates zu
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unserem Produkt.
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SICHERHEIT VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN

WARNUN
G

Eine unsachgemäße Bedienung kann zu
Verletzungen führen.
Durch unsachgemäßen Betrieb kann die Maschine
beschädigt werden. Durch unsachgemäßen Betrieb
können andere Gegenstände beschädigt werden.

Das Symbol weist darauf hin, dass der Benutzer
hohe Aufmerksamkeit und achten Sie auf die
Zeichnung zeigt die Situation zu beachten, und die
linke Abbildung zeigt "Vorsicht vor Stromschlag"

Trennen Sie den Ventilator, wenn Sie ihn von
einem Ort zum anderen bewegen.

Verwenden Sie kein Netzteil, das die
Nennspannung nicht erfüllt
Die Verwendung nicht konformer Netzteile kann zu
Bränden oder Stromschlägen führen.

Wenn die Maschine Rauch, Geruch,
Motorgeräusche und andere anormale
Bedingungen, bitte nicht verwenden. Es kann zu
Feuer oder Stromschlag führen

Während des Betriebs darf die Maschine nicht
zerlegt, repariert oder repariert werden.
Dies kann zu Feuer oder Stromschlag und
Verletzungen führen

file:///D:/BAIDUTR/resources/app.asar/app.html


- 4 -

SEIEN SIE VORSICHTIG

Verwenden Sie den Ventilator NICHT im Fenster.
Regen kann zu elektrischen Gefahren führen.

Beschädigen oder verändern Sie das Original-
Netzkabel nicht eigenmächtig und biegen, ziehen,
binden oder drücken Sie es nicht. Das Netzkabel
wird unter schwere Gegenstände gelegt. Dadurch
wird das Netzkabel, was zu einem elektrischen
Leckbrand oder Stromschlag führen kann.
Schock

Wenn die Maschine längere Zeit nicht benutzt
wird, ziehen Sie bitte den Netzstecker aus der
Steckdose

Die Anschlussdose muss mit einem
Fehlerstromschutzschalter ausgestattet sein.

Stecken Sie niemals Finger, Bleistifte oder
andere Gegenstände durch den Schutz, wenn der
Ventilator läuft.

Wenn das Netzkabel aus der Steckdose gezogen
wird
Steckdose, sollte der Stecker gezogen werden.
Ziehen Sie nicht mit Gewalt am Netzkabel, da
dies
kann zu Schäden am Kabel und zu
Leckage oder Stromschlag

Trennen Sie den Lüfter, wenn Sie die Gitter
entfernen für
Reinigung. Lassen Sie den Ventilator nicht
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unbeaufsichtigt laufen.
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PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG

TECHNISCHE PARAMETER

Marke VEVOR

Modell BT-WL18A BT-WL20A WF-18-ENP WF-20-ENP

Stromspannung 120 V 120 V 220 V 220 V

Frequenz 60 Hz 60 Hz 50 Hz 50 Hz

Leistung 73W 70 W 80 W 80 W

Länge des
Netzkabels 1,8 m 1,8 m 1,8 m 1,8 m

Nettogewicht 4,68 kg/Stück 5 kg/Stück 4,6 kg/Stück 5,1 kg/Stück

PRODUKTSTRUKTURDIAGRAMM

INSTALLATION
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TIPPS! Bereiten Sie Werkzeuge im Voraus vor:
Kreuzschraubendreher, kleiner Schraubenschlüssel , Hammer
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Hinweis: Wenn Sie 2 Sets/Kartons kaufen, multiplizieren Sie die
TEILMENGE mit der Menge in der obigen Tabelle mit 2.

Installationsmethode:
Schritt 1 Installation von Metallwandpaneelen
1 ) . Verwenden Sie Wandpaneele (2), um die gewünschte Lüfterposition
festzulegen. Markieren Sie drei Befestigungslöcher. Bohren Sie drei
Löcher an den markierten Stellen. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der
Montagebereich strukturell stabil und frei von Hindernissen ist. Siehe (Abb.
1).
2 ) . Setzen Sie die drei mitgelieferten Dehnschrauben (1) in die gebohrten
Befestigungslöcher ein. Eventuell müssen Sie sie mit einem Hammer
durch die Löcher treiben. Siehe Abb. 2.
3 ) Montieren Sie die Wandplatte (2) an der Wand und ziehen Sie die
Mutter (3) fest. Möglicherweise benötigen Sie einen kleinen
Schraubenschlüssel. Siehe (Abb. 3) (Abb. 4).

Abb . 1. Abb . 2. Abb . 3 . Abb . 4.

Schritt 2: Installation des Lüfterkopfes
1 ) Entfernen Sie die Gitterschrauben vom Motorkopf. Befestigen Sie dann
das hintere Gitter (12) mit der hinteren Gitterschraube (13) am Motorkopf,
wie in der Abbildung gezeigt (Abb. 5).
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Abb . 5 .
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2 ) Montieren Sie das Lüfterblatt (15) auf der Motorwelle und ziehen Sie
die Blattschraube (14) fest. Siehe (Abb. 6).

Abb . 6 .
3 ) . Richten Sie die Schraubenlöcher an der Unterseite der vorderen und
hinteren Gitter aus und befestigen Sie dann die Knöpfe oben auf der
vorderen Kühlergrillabdeckung an der hinteren Kühlergrillabdeckung an,
befestigen Sie alle Knöpfe der Kühlergrillabdeckung und ziehen Sie
schließlich die Sicherheitsschrauben (18) fest. Siehe (Abb. 7).

Abb . 7.
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Schritt 3: Installation des Lüftergehäuses
1 ) . Montieren Sie den Ventilatorkopf auf dem Eisenrohr und ziehen Sie
die Kunststoffschraube (9) fest. Wie in
Abb. 8. - AB
2 ) . Montieren Sie den Lüfter an der Wandplatte (2) und ziehen Sie die
Halterungsschrauben 1 (4) und 2 (5) fest. Beachten Sie, dass die
Schraubenlöcher der Halterung mit den
Schraubenlöcher an der Wandaufhängung. Wie in Abb. 8 gezeigt, CD

Abb . 8.
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WIE MAN VERWENDEN
Geschwindigkeitsregelung
Ziehen Sie am Schalterseil, und der Ventilator startet. Ziehen Sie erneut
am Schalterseil, um verschiedene Geschwindigkeiten auszuwählen.
Ziehen Sie am Schalterseil, bis der Ventilator ausgeschaltet ist. Sie
können die gewünschte Ventilatorgeschwindigkeit wählen. Siehe (Abb. 9).

Schwingung
Ziehen Sie am Schwingseil, und der Ventilator beginnt zu schwingen.
Ziehen Sie erneut am Schwingseil, und der Ventilator hört auf zu
schwingen. Siehe (Abb. 9).

Abb . 9.
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REINIGUNG
1. Ziehen Sie vor der Reinigung unbedingt den Stecker aus der Steckdose.
2. Kunststoffteile sollten mit milder Seife und einem feuchten Tuch oder
Schwamm gereinigt werden. Seifenreste gründlich mit klarem Wasser
entfernen.
3. Verwenden Sie zum Abwischen des Lüfters KEINE Chemikalien wie
Benzin, Benzol oder Verdünnungsmittel. Achten Sie darauf, dass kein
Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten in den Motor gelangen.
4. Wenn die Stromleitung beschädigt ist, sollte sie zur Vermeidung von
Gefahren vom Werk, seiner Wartungsabteilung oder qualifiziertem
Fachpersonal ausgetauscht werden.

FEHLERBEHEBUNG
F: Übermäßiger Lärm
A:1. Es ist normal, dass während des Betriebs Geräusche auftreten.
Wenn diese zu laut sind, stellen Sie den Lüfter bitte auf eine niedrigere
Geschwindigkeit ein.
2. Prüfen Sie, ob die Klinge richtig installiert ist.
F: Der Lüfter funktioniert nicht
A:1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Ventilator an eine Steckdose mit
Stromanschluss angeschlossen ist.
2. Reinigen Sie die Klinge regelmäßig.
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METAL WALL FAN

MODELLO: BT-WL18A / BT-WL20A / WF-18-ENP / WF-20-ENP

<Immagine solo per riferimento>

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!
Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

Questo è l'originale istruzione, per favore leggi tutto manuale istruzioni​
accuratamente prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva una chiara
interpretazione del nostro manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto deve
essere soggetto al
prodotto tu ricevuto. Per favore perdonami noi che non lo faremo ti
informo di nuovo se ci sono tecnologie o software aggiornamenti sul
nostro prodotto.
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SICUREZZA PRECAUZIONI

AVVERTIM
ENTO

Un utilizzo improprio può causare lesioni personali.
Un utilizzo improprio può causare danni alla
macchina. Un utilizzo improprio può causare danni
ad altri oggetti.

Il simbolo indica che l'utente deve pagare un prezzo
elevato attenzione e prestare attenzione al disegno
mostra il situazione da notare, e la figura a sinistra
mostra "Attenzione alle scosse elettriche"

Scollegare la ventola quando ci si sposta da un
luogo all'altro.

Non utilizzare un alimentatore che non soddisfi la
tensione nominale
L'uso di alimentatori non conformi può causare
incendi o scosse elettriche.

Se la macchina emette fumo, odore, rumore del
motore e altri Condizioni anomale, si prega di non
utilizzarlo. Potrebbe causare incendi o scosse
elettriche

Non smontare, riparare o rettificare la macchina
durante l'uso.
Ciò potrebbe causare incendi, scosse elettriche e
lesioni personali.

file:///D:/BAIDUTR/resources/app.asar/app.html
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STAI ATTENTO

NON usare il ventilatore sulla finestra. La pioggia
può creare rischi di scossa elettrica.

Non danneggiare o modificare arbitrariamente il
cavo di alimentazione originale e non piegare,
tirare con forza, legare o premere il cavo. cavo di
alimentazione sotto oggetti pesanti. Ciò
danneggerà il cavo di alimentazione, causando
perdite elettriche, incendi o scosse elettriche
shock

Se la macchina non viene utilizzata per un lungo
periodo, scollegare il cavo di alimentazione dalla
presa

La presa di collegamento deve essere installata
con un dispositivo di interruttore di protezione
dalle perdite

Non inserire mai dita, matite o altri oggetti
attraverso la protezione quando la ventola è in
funzione.

Quando il cavo di alimentazione è scollegato
dalla presa
presa, la spina deve essere staccata. Non tirare il
cavo di alimentazione per tirare con forza il filo,
che
può causare danni al filo e portare a
perdite o scosse elettriche

Scollegare la ventola quando si rimuovono le
griglie per
pulizia. Non lasciare il ventilatore in funzione
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senza sorveglianza.
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DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO

PARAMETRO TECNICO

Marca VEVOR

Modello BT-WL18A BT-WL20A WF-18-ENP WF-20-ENP

Voltaggio 120V 120V 220V 220V

Frequenza 60 Hz 60 Hz 50 Hz 50 Hz

Energia 73W 70W 80W 80W
Lunghezza del

cavo di
alimentazione

1,8 metri 1,8 metri 1,8 metri 1,8 metri

Peso netto 4,68 kg/pz 5 kg/pz 4,6 kg/pz 5,1 kg/pz

SCHEMA DELLA STRUTTURA DEL PRODOTTO
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INSTALLAZIONE
CONSIGLI! Preparare gli strumenti in anticipo:

Cacciavite a croce, Chiave inglese piccola , Martello
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Nota: se si acquistano 2 set/scatola di prodotto, la QUANTITÀ DEL
PEZZO è moltiplicare la quantità della tabella sopra per 2.

Metodo di installazione:
Fare un passo 1 Installazione del pannello a parete in metallo
1 ) Utilizzare i pannelli a parete (2) per impostare la posizione desiderata
delle ventole. Segnare tre fori di montaggio, praticare tre fori nelle
posizioni contrassegnate. Assicurarsi che l'area di montaggio sia
strutturalmente solida e libera da ostruzioni. Vedere (Fig. 1).
2 ) Inserire i tre bulloni ad espansione inclusi (1) nei fori di montaggio
praticati. Potrebbe essere necessario utilizzare un martello per fissarli
attraverso i fori. Vedere (Fig. 2).
3 ) Installare il pannello a parete (2) sulla parete e bloccare il dado (3).
Potrebbe essere necessario utilizzare una piccola chiave. Vedere (Fig.3.)
(Fig.4.)

Figura 1. Figura 2. Figura 3 . Figura 4.

Fase 2: Installazione della testa della ventola
1 ) Rimuovere le viti della griglia dalla testa del motore. Quindi, fissare la
griglia posteriore (12) sulla testa del motore con la vite della griglia
posteriore (13) come mostrato nel diagramma (Fig. 5).
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Figura 5 .
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2 ) Installare la pala della ventola (15) sull'albero motore, quindi bloccare
la vite della pala (14). Vedere (Fig.6.)

Figura 6 .
3 ) Allineare i fori delle viti nella parte inferiore delle griglie anteriore e
posteriore, quindi fissare pulsanti sulla parte superiore della griglia
anteriore alla griglia posteriore, fissare tutti i pulsanti della griglia e infine
bloccare le viti di sicurezza (18). Vedere (Fig. 7.)

Figura 7.
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Fase 3: Installazione del corpo della ventola
1 ) Installare la testa della ventola sul tubo di ferro, quindi bloccare la vite
con testa in plastica (9). Come mostrato in
Figura 8. - AB
2 ) Installare il corpo della ventola sul pannello a parete (2), quindi
bloccare le viti della staffa 1 (4) e le viti della staffa 2 (5). Notare che i fori
delle viti sulla staffa devono corrispondere
fori per viti sul pannello di sospensione a parete. Come mostrato in Fig.8,
CD
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Figura 8.
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COME FARE UTILIZZO
Controllo della velocità
Tirare la fune dell'interruttore e il ventilatore si avvierà. Tirare nuovamente
la fune dell'interruttore per selezionare le marce a velocità diverse. Tirare
la fune dell'interruttore fino allo spegnimento del ventilatore. È possibile
scegliere la velocità desiderata. Vedere (Fig. 9).

Oscillazione
Tirare la corda oscillante e il ventilatore oscillerà. Tirare nuovamente la
corda oscillante e il ventilatore smetterà di oscillare. Vedere (Fig. 9).

Figura 9.
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PULIZIA
1. Assicurarsi di scollegare l'apparecchio dalla presa di corrente prima di
pulirlo.
2. Le parti in plastica devono essere pulite con sapone neutro e un panno
o una spugna umidi. Rimuovere accuratamente la pellicola di sapone con
acqua pulita.
3. NON utilizzare prodotti chimici come benzina, benzene e diluente per
pulire la ventola. Assicurarsi che acqua o altri liquidi non penetrino nel
motore.
4. Se la linea elettrica è danneggiata, per evitare pericoli, deve essere
sostituita dalla fabbrica, dal suo reparto di manutenzione o da
professionisti qualificati.

RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI
D: Rumore eccessivo
R: 1. È normale che ci sia rumore durante il funzionamento. Se è troppo
forte, impostare la ventola a una velocità inferiore.
2. Verificare che la lama sia installata correttamente.
D: La ventola non funziona
A:1. Assicurarsi che la ventola sia collegata a una presa elettrica
alimentata.
2. Pulire regolarmente la lama.
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Supporto tecnico e Certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Soporte técnico y Garantía electrónica Certificado
www.vevor.com/support

VENTILADOR DE PARED DE METAL
USUARIO MANUAL
MODELO: BT-WL18A / BT-WL20A

WF-18-ENP / WF-20-ENP

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the

major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by
us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you

are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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METAL WALL FAN

MODELO: BT-WL18A / BT-WL20A / WF-18-ENP / WF-20-ENP

<Imagen solo como referencia>

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!
Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

Este es el original instrucción, Por favor lea todo manual instrucciones​
con cuidado Antes de operar. VEVOR se reserva una interpretación
clara de nuestro manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto... estar
sujeto hacia
producto que usted recibió. Por favor perdona nosotros que no lo
haremos informarle nuevamente Si hay alguna tecnología o software
actualizaciones sobre nuestro producto.
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SEGURIDAD PRECAUCIONES

ADVERTE
NCIA

El uso inadecuado puede provocar lesiones
personales.
El uso inadecuado puede causar daños a la
máquina y a otros objetos.

El símbolo indica que el usuario debe pagar más
Atención y prestar atención al dibujo muestra la
Situación a tener en cuenta, y la figura de la
izquierda muestra "Tenga cuidado con las
descargas eléctricas".

Desconecte el ventilador cuando se traslade de un
lugar a otro.

No utilice una fuente de alimentación que no
cumpla con el voltaje nominal
El uso de fuentes de alimentación no compatibles
puede provocar incendios o descargas eléctricas.

Si la máquina emite humo, olor, ruido de motor y
otros En condiciones anormales, no lo use. Podría
causar un incendio o una descarga eléctrica.

No desmonte, repare ni rectifique la máquina
durante su uso.
Si lo hace, podría provocar un incendio o una
descarga eléctrica y lesiones personales.

file:///D:/BAIDUTR/resources/app.asar/app.html


- 4 -

TEN CUIDADO

NO utilice el ventilador en la ventana. La lluvia
puede causar peligro eléctrico.

No dañe ni cambie arbitrariamente el cable de
alimentación original, y no doble, tire con fuerza,
ate ni presione el cable. cable de alimentación
debajo de objetos pesados. Esto dañará el cable
de alimentación, lo que podría provocar una fuga
eléctrica, un incendio o una descarga eléctrica.
choque

Si la máquina no se utiliza durante un tiempo
prolongado, desenchufe el cable de alimentación
de la toma de corriente.

La toma de conexión debe estar instalada con un
dispositivo de protección contra fugas.

Nunca inserte los dedos, lápices ni ningún otro
objeto a través de la protección cuando el
ventilador esté funcionando.

Cuando el cable de alimentación está
desenchufado del
Si se conecta a una toma de corriente, el enchufe
debe estar desenchufado. No tire del cable de
alimentación con fuerza, ya que esto podría
provocar...
Puede causar daños al cable y provocar
fuga o descarga eléctrica
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Desconecte el ventilador al retirar las rejillas.
Limpieza.No deje el ventilador funcionando sin
supervisión.
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DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

PARÁMETROS TÉCNICOS

Marca VEVOR

Modelo BT-WL18A BT-WL20A WF-18-ENP WF-20-ENP

Voltaje 120 V 120 V 220 V 220 V

Frecuencia 60 Hz 60 Hz 50 Hz 50 Hz

Fuerza 73W 70 W 80 W 80 W
Longitud del
cable de

alimentación
1,8 millones 1,8 millones 1,8 millones 1,8 millones

Peso neto 4,68 kg/pieza 5 kg/pieza 4,6 kg/pieza 5,1 kg/pieza

DIAGRAMA DE ESTRUCTURA DEL PRODUCTO
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INSTALACIÓN
¡CONSEJOS! Prepare las herramientas con antelación:

Destornillador de cruz, llave pequeña , martillo
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Nota: Si compra 2 juegos/caja de producto, la CANTIDAD DE LA
PIEZA se multiplica por la cantidad de la tabla anterior por 2.

Método de instalación:
Paso 1 Instalación de paneles de pared de metal
1 ) Use los paneles de pared (2) para colocar los ventiladores. Marque
tres orificios de montaje y perfore tres orificios en las ubicaciones
marcadas. Asegúrese de que el área de montaje sea estructuralmente
sólida y esté libre de obstrucciones. Consulte la Fig. 1.
2. Inserte los tres pernos de expansión (1) incluidos en los orificios de
montaje. Es posible que necesite usar un martillo para fijarlos. Consulte la
Fig. 2.
3. Instale el panel de pared (2) en la pared y apriete las tres tuercas (3).
Es posible que necesite una llave pequeña. Consulte la (Fig. 3) (Fig. 4).

Figura 1. Figura 2. Figura .3 . Figura .4.

Paso 2: Instalación del cabezal del ventilador
1 ) Retire los tornillos de la rejilla del cabezal del motor. A continuación,
fije la rejilla trasera (12) al cabezal del motor con el tornillo de la rejilla
trasera (13), como se muestra en el diagrama (Fig. 5).

Figura .5 .



- 9 -

2. Instale la pala del ventilador (15) en el eje del motor y bloquee el tornillo
de la pala (14). Consulte la (Fig. 6) .

Figura .6 .
3 ) . Alinee los orificios de los tornillos en la parte inferior de las rejillas
delantera y trasera, luego fije el Botones en la parte superior de la
cubierta de la rejilla frontal a la cubierta de la rejilla trasera, ajuste todos
los botones de la cubierta de la rejilla y finalmente bloquee los tornillos de
seguridad (18). Consulte la (Fig. 7).

Figura .7.
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Paso 3: Instalación del cuerpo del ventilador
1 ) . Instale el cabezal del ventilador en el tubo de hierro, luego bloquee el
tornillo de cabeza de plástico (9). Como se muestra en
Figura 8. - AB
2 ) Instale el cuerpo del ventilador en el panel de pared (2) y luego fije los
tornillos del soporte 1 (4) y 2 (5). Tenga en cuenta que los orificios para
los tornillos del soporte deben coincidir con los
Orificios para tornillos en el panel colgante de pared. Como se muestra en
la Fig. 8, CD
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Figura 8.
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CÓMO USAR
Control de velocidad
Tire del interruptor y el ventilador arrancará. Vuelva a tirar del interruptor
para seleccionar las velocidades. Tire del interruptor hasta que el
ventilador se apague. Puede elegir la velocidad deseada. (Fig. 9)

Oscilación
Tire de la cuerda para que el ventilador se balancee. Tire de la cuerda de
nuevo para que el ventilador deje de balancearse. (Ver Fig. 9)

Figura .9.
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LIMPIEZA
1. Asegúrese de desenchufarlo de la fuente de suministro eléctrico antes
de limpiarlo.
2. Las piezas de plástico deben limpiarse con jabón suave y un paño o
esponja húmedos. Retire completamente la película de jabón con agua
limpia.
3. NO utilice productos químicos como gasolina, benceno o diluyentes
para limpiar el ventilador. Asegúrese de que no entre agua u otro líquido
en el motor.
4. Si el cable de alimentación está dañado, para evitar peligros, deberá
ser cambiado por la fábrica, su departamento de mantenimiento o
profesionales calificados.

SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS
P: Ruido excesivo
A: 1. Es normal que haya ruido durante el funcionamiento. Si es
demasiado fuerte, reduzca la velocidad del ventilador.
2. Compruebe si la cuchilla está instalada correctamente.
P: El ventilador no funciona
A: 1. Asegúrese de que el ventilador esté conectado a una toma de
corriente eléctrica.
2. Incline la cuchilla periódicamente.
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Soporte técnico y Certificado de garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Wsparcie techniczne i E- Gwarancja Certyfikat
www.vevor.com/support

METALOWY WENTYLATOR ŚCIENNY
UŻYTKOWNIK PODRĘCZNIK

MODEL: BT-WL18A / BT-WL20A
WF-18-ENP / WF-20-ENP

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the

major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by
us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you

are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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METAL WALL FAN

MODEL: BT-WL18A / BT-WL20A / WF-18-ENP / WF-20-ENP

<Zdjęcie tylko w celach informacyjnych>

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!
Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

To jest oryginał instrukcja, proszę przeczytać wszystko podręcznik
instrukcje​
ostrożnie przed użyciem. VEVOR zastrzega sobie prawo do
jednoznacznej interpretacji naszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd produktu
powinien podpadać do
produkt, który otrzymane. Proszę wybaczyć nas, że nie będziemy
poinformuję cię ponownie czy istnieje jakaś technologia lub



- 2 -

oprogramowanie aktualizacje na naszym produkt.
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ZAWARTOŚĆ
I ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI
II OPIS PRODUKTU
Ⅲ 、INSTALACJA
Ⅳ JAK UŻYWAĆ
Ⅴ , SPRZĄTANIE
Ⅵ 、ROZWIĄZYWANIE PROBLEMÓW

BEZPIECZEŃSTWO ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI

OSTRZEŻ
ENIE

Niewłaściwa obsługa może spowodować obrażenia
ciała.
Nieprawidłowa obsługa może spowodować
uszkodzenie maszyny. Nieprawidłowa obsługa
może spowodować uszkodzenie innych obiektów.

Symbol oznacza, że użytkownik powinien zapłacić
wysoką kwotę zwróć uwagę i zwróć uwagę na
rysunek, który pokazuje sytuacja, na którą należy
zwrócić uwagę, a lewy rysunek pokazuje: „Uwaga,
porażenie prądem”

Odłącz wentylator, gdy zmieniasz miejsce pobytu.

Nie należy używać zasilacza, który nie spełnia
wymagań napięcia znamionowego
Użycie zasilacza niezgodnego z normami może
spowodować pożar lub porażenie prądem.

Jeżeli maszyna wydziela dym, zapach, hałas silnika
i inne Nie należy go używać w warunkach
nienormalnych. Może to spowodować pożar lub
porażenie prądem.

Nie rozmontowuj, nie naprawiaj ani nie modyfikuj
urządzenia w trakcie jego użytkowania.
Może to spowodować pożar, porażenie prądem i
obrażenia ciała.

file:///D:/BAIDUTR/resources/app.asar/app.html
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BĄDŹ OSTROŻNY

NIE używaj wentylatora w oknie. Deszcz może
stwarzać zagrożenie elektryczne.

Nie uszkadzaj ani nie zmieniaj w sposób
arbitralny oryginalnego przewodu zasilającego,
nie zginaj, nie ciągnij na siłę, nie zaciskaj ani nie
naciskaj. przewód zasilający pod ciężkimi
przedmiotami. Spowoduje to uszkodzenie
przewód zasilający, powodujący upływ prądu,
pożar lub porażenie prądem zaszokować

Jeżeli urządzenie nie będzie używane przez
dłuższy czas, należy odłączyć przewód zasilający
od gniazdka.

Gniazdo przyłączeniowe musi być wyposażone w
wyłącznik różnicowoprądowy

Nigdy nie wkładaj palców, ołówków ani żadnych
innych przedmiotów przez osłonę, gdy wentylator
pracuje.

Gdy przewód zasilający jest odłączony od
gniazdka
gniazdka, należy odłączyć wtyczkę. Nie należy
ciągnąć za przewód zasilający na siłę, ponieważ
może to spowodować
może spowodować uszkodzenie przewodu i
doprowadzić do
wyciek lub porażenie prądem
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Odłącz wentylator podczas demontażu kratek.
czyszczenie. Nie pozostawiaj włączonego
wentylatora bez nadzoru.
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OPIS PRODUKTU

PARAMETRY TECHNICZNE

Marka VEVOR

Model BT-WL18A BT-WL20A WF-18-ENP WF-20-ENP

Woltaż 120 V 120 V 220V 220V

Częstotliwość 60Hz 60Hz 50Hz 50Hz

Moc 73W 70 W 80 W 80 W
Długość
przewodu
zasilającego

1,8 m 1,8 m 1,8 m 1,8 m

Waga netto 4,68 kg/szt. 5 kg/szt. 4,6 kg/szt. 5,1 kg/szt.

SCHEMAT STRUKTURY PRODUKTU
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INSTALACJA
WSKAZÓWKI! Przygotuj narzędzia z wyprzedzeniem:

Śrubokręt krzyżakowy, mały klucz , młotek
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Uwaga: Jeśli kupujesz 2 zestawy/pudełko, ILOŚĆ CZĘŚCI jest równa
pomnożeniu ilości z powyższej tabeli przez 2.

Metoda instalacji:
Krok 1 Montaż metalowych paneli ściennych
1 ) Użyj paneli ściennych (2), aby ustawić wymaganą pozycję
wentylatorów. Zaznacz trzy otwory montażowe. Wywierć trzy otwory w
zaznaczonych miejscach. Upewnij się, że miejsce montażu jest stabilne
konstrukcyjnie i wolne od przeszkód. Patrz (rys. 1).
2 ) Włóż dołączone trzy śruby rozporowe (1) w wywiercone otwory
montażowe. Do ich zamocowania w otworach może być konieczne użycie
młotka. Patrz (rys. 2).
3 ) Zamontuj panel ścienny (2) na ścianie i dokręć nakrętkę (3). Może być
konieczne użycie małego klucza. Patrz (rys. 3.) (rys. 4.)

Rys . 1. Rys . 2. Rys . 3 . Rys.4 .

Krok 2: Montaż głowicy wentylatora
1 ) Odkręć śruby kratki od głowicy silnika. Następnie zamocuj tylną kratkę
(12) na głowicy silnika za pomocą śruby tylnej kratki (13), jak pokazano na
schemacie (rys. 5).

Rys . 5 .
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2 ) Zamontuj łopatkę wentylatora (15) na wale silnika, a następnie
zablokuj śrubę łopatki (14). Zobacz (rys. 6.)

Rys . 6 .
3 ) Dopasuj otwory na śruby u dołu przedniej i tylnej kratki, a następnie
przymocuj przyciski na górze osłony przedniej kratki do osłony tylnej kratki,
zamocuj wszystkie przyciski osłony kratki, a na koniec zablokuj śruby
zabezpieczające (18). Zobacz (rys. 7.)

Rys . 7.
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Krok 3: Montaż korpusu wentylatora
1 ) Zamontuj głowicę wentylatora na rurze żeliwnej, a następnie zablokuj
śrubę z główką plastikową (9). Jak pokazano na rysunku
Rys.8. - AB
2 ) Zamontuj korpus wentylatora na panelu ściennym (2), a następnie
zablokuj śruby wspornika 1 (4) i śruby wspornika 2 (5). Należy pamiętać,
że otwory na śruby w wsporniku powinny odpowiadać
otwory na śruby w panelu ściennym. Jak pokazano na rys. 8, CD

Rys.8 .
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JAK UŻYWAĆ
Kontrola prędkości
Pociągnij linkę przełącznika, a wentylator się uruchomi. Pociągnij linkę
przełącznika ponownie, aby wybrać biegi z różnymi prędkościami.
Pociągnij linkę przełącznika, aż wentylator się wyłączy. Możesz wybrać
potrzebną prędkość wentylatora. Patrz (rys. 9).

Oscylacja
Pociągnij za linkę, a wentylator zacznie się huśtać. Pociągnij za linkę
ponownie, a wentylator przestanie się huśtać. Patrz (rys. 9).

Rys.9 .
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CZYSZCZENIE
1. Przed rozpoczęciem czyszczenia należy odłączyć urządzenie od źródła
zasilania.
2. Części plastikowe należy czyścić łagodnym mydłem i wilgotną
ściereczką lub gąbką. Dokładnie usunąć osad mydła czystą wodą.
3. Proszę NIE używać środków chemicznych takich jak benzyna, benzen i
rozcieńczalnik do wycierania wentylatora. Uważaj, aby do silnika nie
dostała się woda lub inna ciecz.
4. Aby uniknąć niebezpieczeństwa, w przypadku uszkodzenia przewodu
zasilającego jego wymianę należy zlecić producentowi, działowi
konserwacji lub wykwalifikowanym specjalistom.

ROZWIĄZYWANIE PROBLEMÓW
P: Nadmierny hałas
A: 1. Hałas podczas pracy jest normalny. Jeśli jest zbyt głośny, należy
ustawić niższą prędkość wentylatora.
2. Sprawdź, czy ostrze jest prawidłowo zamontowane.
P: Wentylator nie działa
A:1. Upewnij się, że wentylator jest podłączony do gniazdka elektrycznego.
2. Regularnie pochylaj ostrze.
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Technische ondersteuning en E- garantie Certificaat
www.vevor.com/support

METALEN WANDVENTILATOR
GEBRUIKER HANDMATIG

MODEL: BT-WL18A / BT-WL20A
WF-18-ENP / WF-20-ENP

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the

major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by
us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you

are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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METAL WALL FAN

MODEL: BT-WL18A / BT-WL20A / WF-18-ENP / WF-20-ENP

<Afbeelding alleen ter referentie>

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!
Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

Dit is het origineel instructie, lees alles alstublieft handmatig instructies​
voorzichtig vóór gebruik. VEVOR behoudt zich een duidelijke
interpretatie van onze gebruikershandleiding voor. Het uiterlijk van het
product moet onderworpen zijn naar de
product dat u ontvangen. Vergeef me alsjeblieft ons dat we niet zullen u
opnieuw informeren als er technologie of software is updates over onze
product.
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INHOUD
Ⅰ 、VEILIGHEIDSMAATREGELEN
Ⅱ 、PRODUCTBESCHRIJVING
Ⅲ 、INSTALLATIE
Ⅳ 、HOE TE GEBRUIKEN
Ⅴ 、SCHOONMAKEN
Ⅵ 、PROBLEMEN OPLOSSEN

VEILIGHEID VOORZORGSMAATREGELEN

WAARSCH
UWING

Onjuist gebruik kan leiden tot persoonlijk letsel.
Onjuist gebruik kan schade aan de machine
veroorzaken. Onjuist gebruik kan schade aan
andere voorwerpen veroorzaken.

Het symbool geeft aan dat de gebruiker een hoog
bedrag moet betalen aandacht besteden aan en
aandacht besteden aan de tekening toont de
situatie die in acht moet worden genomen, en de
linker afbeelding toont "Pas op voor elektrische
schokken"

Koppel de ventilator los wanneer u van de ene naar
de andere locatie gaat.

Gebruik geen voeding die niet voldoet aan de
nominale spanning
Het gebruik van niet-conforme voedingen kan brand
of een elektrische schok veroorzaken.

Als de machine rook, geur, motorgeluid en andere
schadelijke stoffen produceert, Gebruik het niet
onder abnormale omstandigheden. Dit kan brand of
een elektrische schok veroorzaken.

Demonteer, repareer of herstel het apparaat niet
tijdens gebruik.
Als u dit wel doet, kan dit leiden tot brand, een
elektrische schok en persoonlijk letsel.

file:///D:/BAIDUTR/resources/app.asar/app.html
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WEES VOORZICHTIG

Gebruik de ventilator NIET in een raam. Regen
kan een elektrisch gevaar opleveren.

Beschadig of verander het originele netsnoer niet
willekeurig, en buig, trek er niet met geweld aan,
bind er niet aan en druk er niet op. netsnoer
onder zware voorwerpen. Dit zal de netsnoer,
waardoor elektrische lekkage, brand of
elektrische schok

Als het apparaat langere tijd niet wordt gebruikt,
trek dan de stekker uit het stopcontact.

De aansluitdoos moet worden geïnstalleerd met
een aardlekschakelaar

Steek nooit uw vingers, potloden of andere
voorwerpen door de afscherming als de ventilator
draait.

Wanneer het netsnoer uit het stopcontact wordt
gehaald,
stopcontact, moet de stekker eruit worden
gehaald. Trek niet met geweld aan het netsnoer,
want dat kan
kan schade aan de draad veroorzaken en leiden
tot
lekkage of elektrische schok

Koppel de ventilator los wanneer u de roosters
verwijdert voor
schoonmaken. Laat de ventilator niet onbeheerd
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draaien.
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PRODUCTBESCHRIJVING

TECHNISCHE PARAMETER

Merk VEVOR

Model BT-WL18A BT-WL20A WF-18-ENP WF-20-ENP

Spanning 120V 120V 220V 220V

Frequentie 60 Hz 60 Hz 50Hz 50Hz

Stroom 73W 70W 80W 80W

Lengte van het
netsnoer 1,8 m 1,8 m 1,8 m 1,8 m

Nettogewicht 4,68 kg/stuk 5 kg/st 4,6 kg/stuk 5,1 kg/st

PRODUCTSTRUCTUURDIAGRAM

INSTALLATIE
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TIPS! Zorg dat je gereedschap van tevoren klaarligt:
Kruiskopschroevendraaier, kleine sleutel , hamer
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Let op: Als u 2 sets/doos producten koopt, vermenigvuldigt u de
ONDERDEELHOEVEELHEID met de hoeveelheid uit de bovenstaande
tabel.

Installatiemethode:
Stap 1 Installatie van metalen wandpanelen
1 ) Gebruik wandpanelen (2) om de gewenste positie van de ventilatoren
in te stellen. Markeer drie montagegaten. Boor drie gaten op de
gemarkeerde plaatsen. Zorg ervoor dat uw montageplek structureel stevig
is en vrij van obstakels. Zie (Fig. 1).
2 ) Steek de drie meegeleverde expansiebouten (1) in de geboorde
montagegaten. Mogelijk hebt u een hamer nodig om ze door de gaten
heen vast te zetten. Zie (Fig. 2).
3 ) . Installeer het wandpaneel (2) op de muur en draai de moer (3) vast. U
hebt hiervoor mogelijk een kleine sleutel nodig. Zie (Fig. 3.)(Fig. 4.)

Afbeelding
1.

Afbeelding
2.

Afbeelding
3 . Afbeelding 4.

Stap 2: Installatie van de ventilatorkop
1 ) . Verwijder de schroeven van het rooster van de motorkop. Bevestig
vervolgens het achterste rooster (12) op de motorkop met de schroef van
het achterste rooster (13) zoals weergegeven in het diagram (Fig. 5).
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Afbeelding 5 .
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2 ) . Plaats het ventilatorblad (15) op de motoras en vergrendel vervolgens
de schroef van het blad (14). Zie (Fig. 6).

Afbeelding 6 .
3 ) . Lijn de schroefgaten aan de onderkant van de voor- en achterroosters
uit en bevestig vervolgens de knoppen bovenop het voorste roosterdeksel
vast aan het achterste roosterdeksel, maak alle knoppen van het
roosterdeksel vast en vergrendel ten slotte de veiligheidsschroeven (18).
Zie (Fig. 7.)

Afbeelding 7.
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Stap 3: Installatie van de ventilatorbehuizing
1 ) . Installeer de ventilatorkop op de ijzeren buis en vergrendel
vervolgens de kunststof kopschroef (9). Zoals afgebeeld in
Afbeelding 8. - AB
2 ) . Installeer de ventilatorbehuizing op het wandpaneel (2) en vergrendel
vervolgens de beugelschroeven 1 (4) en de beugelschroeven 2 (5). Let op
dat de schroefgaten op de beugel moeten overeenkomen met de
schroefgaten op het wandpaneel. Zoals afgebeeld in Fig. 8, CD

Afbeelding 8.
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HOE TE DOEN GEBRUIK
Snelheidsregeling
Trek aan het schakelkoord om de ventilator te starten. Trek nogmaals aan
het schakelkoord om de verschillende snelheden te selecteren. Trek aan
het schakelkoord totdat de ventilator is uitgeschakeld. U kunt de gewenste
ventilatorsnelheid kiezen. Zie (Fig. 9).

Oscillatie
Trek aan het zwaaikoord en de ventilator gaat zwaaien. Trek nogmaals
aan het zwaaikoord en de ventilator stopt met zwaaien. Zie (Fig. 9).

Afbeelding 9.
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SCHOONMAAK
1. Zorg ervoor dat u de stekker uit het stopcontact haalt voordat u het
apparaat schoonmaakt.
2. Reinig kunststof onderdelen met milde zeep en een vochtige doek of
spons. Verwijder de zeepresten grondig met schoon water.
3. Gebruik GEEN chemicaliën zoals benzine, benzeen en
verdunningsmiddelen om de ventilator schoon te vegen. Zorg ervoor dat
er geen water of andere vloeistoffen in de motor terechtkomen.
4. Als de stroomkabel beschadigd is, moet deze door de fabriek, de
onderhoudsafdeling of gekwalificeerde professionals worden vervangen
om gevaar te voorkomen.

PROBLEMEN OPLOSSEN
V: Overmatig lawaai
A:1. Het is normaal dat er tijdens het gebruik lawaai is. Als het te luid is,
zet de ventilator dan op een lagere snelheid.
2. Controleer of het mes goed is geïnstalleerd.
V: Ventilator werkt niet
A:1. Zorg ervoor dat de ventilator is aangesloten op een stopcontact.
2. Reinig het zaagblad regelmatig.



- 14 -



- 15 -





Technische ondersteuning en E-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Teknisk support och E- garanti Certifikat
www.vevor.com/support

Väggfläkt i metall ANVÄNDARE MANUELL
MODELL: BT-WL18A / BT-WL20A

WF-18-ENP / WF-20-ENP

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the

major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by
us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you

are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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METAL WALL FAN

MODELL: BT-WL18A / BT-WL20A / WF-18-ENP / WF-20-ENP

<Bilden är endast för referens>

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!
Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

Detta är originalet instruktion, vänligen läs alla manuell instruktioner​
försiktigt före användning. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av
vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara föremål till
produkt du mottagen. Förlåt mig oss att vi inte kommer meddela dig igen
om det finns någon teknik eller programvara uppdateringar om våra
produkt.
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INNEHÅLL
Ⅰ ㅠ SÄKERHETSÅTGÄRDER
II, PRODUKTBESKRIVNING
Ⅲ ㅢ INSTALLATION
Ⅳ ㅣ ANVÄNDNING
Ⅴ ㅤ RENGÖRING
Ⅵ FELSÖKNING

SÄKERHET FÖRSIKTIGHETSÅTGÄRDER

VARNING

Felaktig användning kan orsaka personskador.
Felaktig användning kan orsaka skador på
maskinen. Felaktig användning kan orsaka skador
på andra föremål.

Symbolen indikerar att användaren ska betala högt
uppmärksamhet på och var uppmärksam på att
ritningen visar situation att notera, och den vänstra
figuren visar "Var försiktig med elektriska stötar"

Koppla bort fläkten när du flyttar den från en plats
till en annan.

Använd inte en strömförsörjning som inte uppfyller
den nominella spänningen
Användning av icke-kompatibla strömförsörjningar
kan orsaka brand eller elektriska stötar.

Om maskinen avger rök, lukt, motorljud och annat
Onormala förhållanden. Använd den inte. Det kan
orsaka brand eller elektriska stötar.

Demontera, reparera eller åtgärda inte maskinen
under användning.
Att göra det kan leda till brand eller elektriska stötar
och personskador.

file:///D:/BAIDUTR/resources/app.asar/app.html


- 3 -

VARA FÖRSIKTIG

ANVÄND INTE fläkten i fönstret. Regn kan
orsaka elektrisk fara.

Skada inte eller byt godtyckligt ut den
ursprungliga strömsladden, och böj inte, dra inte
med våld, bind inte eller tryck på den. nätsladden
under tunga föremål. Detta kommer att skada
nätsladden, vilket orsakar elektriskt läckage,
brand eller elektrisk läckage chock

Om maskinen inte används under en längre tid,
dra ur nätsladden ur uttaget.

Anslutningsuttaget måste installeras med en
läckageskyddsbrytare

Stick aldrig in fingrar, pennor eller andra föremål
genom skyddet när fläkten är igång.

När nätsladden är urkopplad från
uttaget ska kontakten vara urkopplad. Dra inte i
nätsladden för att dra i sladden med våld,
eftersom den
kan orsaka skador på kabeln och leda till
läckage eller elektrisk stöt

Koppla bort fläkten när du tar bort galler för
rengöring. Lämna inte fläkten igång utan uppsikt.
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PRODUKTBESKRIVNING

TEKNISK PARAMETER

Stämpla VEVOR

Modell BT-WL18A BT-WL20A WF-18-ENP WF-20-ENP

Spänning 120V 120V 220V 220V

Frekvens 60Hz 60Hz 50Hz 50Hz

Driva 73W 70W 80W 80W

Nätsladdens
längd 1,8 m 1,8 m 1,8 m 1,8 m

Nettovikt 4,68 kg/st 5 kg/st 4,6 kg/st 5,1 kg/st

PRODUKTSTRUKTURDIAGRAM

INSTALLATION
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TIPS! Förbered verktygen i förväg:
Stjärnskruvmejsel, Liten skiftnyckel , Hammare
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Obs: Om du köper 2 set/förpackning multipliceras DELANTALET med
2, vilket innebär att antalet i tabellen ovan multipliceras med 2.

Installationsmetod:
Steg 1 Montering av metallväggpanel
1 ) . Använd väggpaneler (2) för att ställa in önskad fläktposition. Markera
tre monteringshål, borra tre hål på de markerade platserna. Se till att
monteringsområdet är strukturellt stabilt och fritt från hinder. Se (bild 1).
2 ) . Sätt i de tre medföljande expansionsbultarna (1) i de borrade
monteringshålen. Du kan behöva använda en hammare för att fästa dem
genom hålen. Se (bild 2).
3 ) . Montera väggpanelen (2) på väggen och lås muttern (3) med tre steg.
Du kan behöva använda en liten skiftnyckel. Se (bild 3.) (bild 4.)

Bild 1. Bild 2. Bild 3 . Bild 4.

Steg 2: Montering av fläkthuvud
1 ) . Ta bort gallerskruvarna från motorhuvudet. Fäst sedan det bakre
gallret (12) på motorhuvudet med den bakre gallerskruven (13) enligt
diagrammet (bild 5).

Bild 5 .
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2 ) . Montera fläktbladet (15) på motoraxeln och lås sedan bladskruven
(14). Se (bild 6).

Bild 6 .
3 ) . Rikta in skruvhålen längst ner på de främre och bakre gallren och fäst
sedan knapparna på toppen av det främre gallerskyddet till det bakre
gallerskyddet, fäst alla gallerskyddsknappar och lås slutligen
säkerhetsskruvarna (18). Se (Bild 7.)

Bild 7.
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Steg 3: Montering av fläkthus
1 ) . Montera fläkthuvudet på järnröret och lås sedan plastskruven (9).
Som visas i
Bild 8. - AB
2 ) . Montera fläkthuset på väggpanelen (2) och lås sedan fästskruvarna 1
(4) och 2 (5). Observera att skruvhålen på fästet ska motsvara
skruvhålen på vägghängningspanelen. Som visas i Fig. 8, CD

Bild 8.
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HUR MAN ANVÄNDA
Hastighetskontroll
Dra i omkopplingssnöret så startar fläkten. Dra i omkopplingssnöret igen
för att välja växlar vid olika hastigheter. Dra i omkopplingssnöret tills
fläkten stängs av. Du kan välja önskad fläkthastighet. Se (bild 9).

Svängning
Dra i svängrepet så börjar fläkten svänga. Dra i svängrepet igen så slutar
fläkten svänga. Se (Bild 9.)

Bild 9.
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RENGÖRING
1. Se till att dra ur sladden från eluttaget före rengöring.
2. Plastdelar ska rengöras med mild tvål och en fuktig trasa eller svamp.
Avlägsna noggrant tvålfilmen med rent vatten.
3. Använd INTE kemikalier som bensin, bensen och utspädningsmedel för
att torka av fläkten. Se till att vatten eller annan vätska inte kommer in i
motorn.
4. Om strömkabeln är skadad bör den bytas ut av fabriken, dess
underhållsavdelning eller kvalificerad personal för att undvika fara.

FELSÖKNING
F: Överdrivet buller
A:1. Det är normalt att det förekommer ljud under drift. Om det är för högt,
ställ in fläkten på lägre hastighet.
2. Kontrollera om bladet är korrekt monterat.
F: Fläkten fungerar inte
A:1. Se till att fläkten är ansluten till ett eluttag.
2. luta bladet regelbundet.
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Teknisk support och E-garanticertifikat
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